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Abstract

This document proposes resolutions CID 904, 907, 908, 909, 913, 914, and 919 on TGaj D6.0 from the initial sponsor ballot.
Editorial Comments
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	904
	25.3.10
	208
	5
	E
	P. 208 L. 5, the description of the SC chip rate Tc is not correct. P. 208 L. 10, the specific value of Tc need to be defined.
	Propose to rewrite the SC chip rate Fc equal to 440MHz and define the Tc as Tc is the SC chip time duration for 540MHz channel bandwidth.
	


Proposed resolution: Accepted
Rewrite the first sentence in the first paragraph in 25.3.10 as:
The STF fields, the CEF fields, and the SIG fields that are transmitted using SC modulation are specified at the SC chip rate 
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 equal to 440 MHz.
Rewrite the second paragraph in 25.3.10 as:
Let 
[image: image2.wmf](

)

(

)

(

)

(

)

CSTFCCEFCCEFSIGCSIG

rnTrnTrnTtrnTt

=+-+-

, where 
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 is the SC chip time duration for 540 MHz channel bandwidth and 
[image: image4.wmf]CEF

r

 is described in 25.3.5 (CMMG PHY preamble)
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	907
	10.32.5
	98
	64
	T
	"A  CMMG  beamformer  shall  set  the  response  type  format indicated in  the  CSI/Steering  subfield  of  the CMMG Control field of any sounding frame excluding the NDP and of any PPDU with the NDP Sounding Announcement field equal to 1 to Noncompressed Beamforming) that is supported by the CMMG beamformee." The noncompressed beamforming feedback method has been removed from 11aj.
	Reword this paragraph.
	


Proposed resolution: Accepted
Rewrite the last paragraph in 10.32.5, P. 98, L.64, as:
A CMMG beamformer shall set the response type format indicated in the CSI/Steering subfield of the CMMG Control field of any sounding frame excluding the NDP and of any PPDU with the NDP Sounding Announcement field equal to 1 to the value of the type of Compressed Beamforming.

	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	908
	10.32.5
	99
	48
	T
	"The value of within an explicit beamforming feedback frame transmitted by a CMMG beamformee shall not exceed the value indicated in the Beamformee STS Capability subfield of the CMMG Capabilities element." There is no Beamformee STS Capability subfield defined in 11aj.
	Reword this paragraph.
	


Proposed resolution: Revised
Delete the paragraph in P.99, L. 47-50:

The value of 
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within an explicit beamforming feedback frame transmitted by a CMMG beamformee shall not exceed the value indicated in the Beamformee STS Capability subfield of the CMMG Capabilities element.

Insert a new paragraph as the last paragraph of 10.32.5
An CMMG beamformee that transmits a feedback frame of type Compressed Beamforming in response to a sounding PPDU sent by an CMMG beamformer shall set the value of 
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 in the MIMO Control field of the feedback frame to be the same value as the number of streams in the sounding PPDU.
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	909
	10.32.5
	99
	64
	T
	"... a frame that is appropriate for the current frame exchange sequence following Table 10-18b (Rules for HT beamformee immediate feedback transmission responding to NDP sounding)." There is no Table 10-15b in 11aj D6.0.
	Reword this paragraph.
	


Proposed resolution: Accepted
Change the sentence in P. 99 L. 58-64 and insert a new table as Table 10-18b as follows:
A CMMG beamformee that sets the Explicit Compressed Beamforming Feedback Capable field of its CMMG Capabilities element to either 2 or 3 shall transmit the explicit compressed beamforming feedback after SIFS or later in the CMMG beamformer’s TXOP as a response to an NDP request for feedback in a frame that is appropriate for the current frame exchange sequence following Table10-18b (Rules for CMMG beamformee immediate feedback transmission responding to NDP sounding).
Table 10-18b-Rules for CMMG beamformee immediate feedback transmission responding to NDP sounding

	Type of response
Rule
	Rule

	Control response
	If the transmission of a control response frame is required in response to the NDP request for feedback, the control response frame is transmitted an SIFS after reception of the PPDU that elicited the control response, and the feedback response frame may be transmitted an SIFS after the reception of the NDP.

· If the feedback response frame is not transmitted an SIFS after the reception of the NDP and the CMMG beamformee is subsequently required to transmit an Ack or BlockAck frame in the same TXOP, then the feedback response may be aggregated with the Ack or BlockAck frame.

· If the feedback response frame is not transmitted an SIFS after the reception of the NDP and is not transmitted with an aggregated Ack or BlockAck frame in the same TXOP, then the feedback response frame is delayed until the CMMG beamformee’s next transmission within the TXOP.

	No control response


	If the transmission of a control response frame is not required in response to the NDP request for feedback, the feedback response frame may be sent an SIFS after the reception of the NDP.

· If the feedback response frame is not transmitted an SIFS after the reception of the NDP and the CMMG beamformee is subsequently required to transmit an Ack or BlockAck frame in the same TXOP, then the feedback response may be aggregated with the Ack or BlockAck frame.

· If the feedback response frame is not transmitted an SIFS after the reception of the NDP and is not transmitted with an aggregated Ack or BlockAck frame in the same TXOP, then the feedback response frame is delayed until the CMMG beamformee’s next transmission within the TXOP.


	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	913
	9.4.1.61
	32
	12
	T
	" ...CMMG CSI (see 9.6.31.2 (CMMG CSI frame format)), CMMG Noncompressed Beamforming (see 9.6.31.3 (CMMG Noncompressed Beamforming frame format))..."  9.6.31.2 (CMMG CSI frame format)and 9.6.31.3 (CMMG Noncompressed Beamforming frame format)have been removed from 11aj.
	Reword this paragraph..
	

	914
	9.4.1.61
	33
	13
	T
	"For CMMG Noncompressed Beamforming feedback:" The Noncompressed Beamforming feedback has been removed from 11aj.
	Reword the description for the Coefficient Size subfield.
	


Proposed resolution: Revised
Rewrite the first paragraph in 9.4.1.61 to the follow:
The CMMG MIMO Control field is used to manage the exchange of CMMG MIMO channel state or transmit beamforming feedback information. It is used in the CMMG Compressed Beamforming (see 9.6.31.2 (CMMG Compressed Beamforming frame format)) frames.

Change the Figure 9-121a as follows:
	
	B0   B1
	B2  B3
	B4
	B5   B6
	B7   B8
	B9    B11
	B12  B15
	B16  B39

	
	Nc Index
	Nr Index
	Channel Width
	Grouping
	Codebook Information
	Remaining Matrix Segment
	Reserved
	Sounding Timestamps

	Bits:
	2
	2
	1
	2
	2
	3
	4
	24


Figure 9-121a-CMMG MIMO Control field
Delete the row about the explanations of the coefficient Size subfield in Table 9-76a.
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	919
	10.36.6.6.1
	106
	25
	T
	"In the CMMG protected period that have 540 MHz or 1080 MHz bandwidth, the STA can use dynamic bandwidth operation to negotiate a bandwidth can be use in this SP." Grammatical mistake.
	Reword this paragraph.
	


Proposed resolution: Accepted
Rewrite the first paragraph of 10.36.6.1 as follows:

In the CMMG protected period that has 540 MHz or 1080 MHz bandwidth, the STA can use dynamic bandwidth operation to negotiate a bandwidth that can be use in this SP.

8
7

_1560231218.unknown

_1560231652.unknown

_1560236509.unknown

_1560236749.unknown

_1560231598.unknown

_1560231067.unknown

